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- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

June 24, 1997

Mr. Stephan Szikszay, President
Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners, Inc.
5452 56th Commerce Park Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33610

Re: Facility No.: 0571143

Dear Mr. Szikszay:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on April 22, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
W}
£~ Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr.Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Grant, Patricia

From: Butler, Rick

Sent:  Thursday, November 06, 2003 11:28 AM
To: Grant, Patricia

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: 0571143

Pat,
Please inactivate facility 0571143. M. Nozari, Hillsborough County, indicated to me by telephone that the facility is

out of business and no longer in operation.
Thanks,

Rick Butler

Asbestos NESHAP Coordinator

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Air Resource Management

(850) 921-9586

rick.butler@dep.state.fl.us

11/12/2003



Wd,_ﬁﬂy WholeSale Lleaners,

/SDo/taWré/u Stephar.Szikszay—
' 5720 /_9—?__::/706 ler —30HP—us€es
A;Dpr K., O%ﬂl /won =12, 0001

Hz /_’f___/ ) put dides. in n
P tollns, sof o] @éémz@@
//A) mark- o !

Zo/ be.new large. aren.

P /Lﬁl S,houlo/ be_hew!_large. ar,\aﬂv,_____5
30W*(%6~W/ L\efmg__aon
5 %S&S:_Pmpane,

. Lcé-
..X//m% yech mark o




. RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification  APR 2 2 1997

Facility Name and Location Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sour

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners, INc.
Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

W

same as above

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

[¥%)

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 5452 56th Commerce Park Bilvd. )
City:* Tampa County: Hillsborough  ZipCode: 33610

Facility Identification. Number (DEP:Use):

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Stephan Szikszay, President

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Tampa Bay Whsle. Clnrs., Inc.
Street Address: 5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd.
City: Tampa County: Hillsborough Zip Code: 33610

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (813 626 - 9661 Fax: (813) 628- 9319

 Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Stephan Szikszay
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd.

City: Tampa County: Hillsborough Zip Code: 33610
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: @13 ) 626 - 9661 | Fax: (g13) 628- 9319
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility lnformation

C(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Ininally Device Initially Device
| Type of Machine’ ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
. |Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser  #7 Multi_ Apr 9 41July 9A#2 Metrex I8 Aug
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |- Matic .
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

~.

{¢) No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[_205 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: ] Did not keep records: | |

.3} What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

h@ﬂ Existing small area source [_X ] - New small area source | ]
QN%@ Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]
Wo\u‘
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




(@ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

@ A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site [ }

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this' general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FEEE kR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

I ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

4/17/97
Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY PERE | d E D )

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E COMPL /DISCOVERY SPECTION [_]
m™EN___ (43S TME ouT:__\S4S Fi&é‘@""’——

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Frec. Dey Cacre Bureau of Air Monitoring ;.
FACILITY NAME: | Av\PA T))Pr% (WIceSA LS & Mobile Sources parp. | T/ ( 3{/%7

racTy LocatioN:. . S4S52 D6 ™ St Commnence e e
p—y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ STEVE S2\KSZAY PHONE NUMBER:

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
e To FILE APpuL c AT e LEFT <cofV ¢F APPLLCATLarS AD
l’UV pL.NLVV‘i( [NSTRUATTD T FILL (T CUT
w30 DAYS
E,OE‘{:T E@pu] = AU CMQL, L et C@@qmc,/f\—nﬂ\_\ Loy TH QQ
Anad u\ssl‘wﬁafﬁ o MmAare 1T O WTH P&’Lm& APPUCATLIN
\ N

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. \‘YESD Nop_

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: AP0 | £
(Approximate)

. . 3 _
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \,6{204 UL R SHez MULER
vV

_ j (Please Prixft)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / Z wl— PHONE NUMBER:_ £ 12 "S53 ©

Page of . Revised 10/96




AIRS ID#: 05//7// 43 \/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners, Inc. DATE: 1/28/97
FACILITY LOCATION: 5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd. Tampa, FL 33610
Annual Reporting Period: 1/1 19 96 1O 1/1 19 97 -

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. GIYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during dRreE)rtg Eﬁrdv%aﬂe:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to JAN 3 1 1997
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: BUffl:ngiA" Monitoring

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

1/28/97
Date

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL: Stephan Szikszay
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance certification reqmremcnts It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

Page of




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

b3
Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

April 23,1997

Mr. Stephan Szikszay 5/ ’7 / / *3
Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners, Inc. % '
5452-56th Commerce Park Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33610

Dear Mr. Szikszay:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently received your

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form and check (#5585) in the amountof $50.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to yoWssince it is
not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year
following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

/ ;
Z%MM//‘M gy’

Sandra Bowman

Environmental Manager

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

- SB\

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS, INC. THE BANK OF TAMPA 5585

PHONE 813-626-9661 TAMPA, FL 33603
5452 - 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD 63-8668/631 BR 1
TAMPA, FL 33610

PAY TO THE
'ORDER OF

e dE e e A
G M

DOLLARS

g Security teatures
included.
Details on back.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
| COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
| TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL : 3‘( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION a

amsw: 571143 pame 3/3/00 TMEDN: _ 7727 Ttmmeout: /970
FACILITY N : TAmPA LAY WHILESACE

s452 GG commencE parg pevo

FACILITY LOCATION:

TAMPA | L 33610

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : STEPWAN SZIKSZAY poong: (§13) 26~ 766/
. Sewme LemE

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION . |
(check appropriate box) : y _ ap :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' & VS
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ° (} -0
] %, : _ /ﬁ
- - ) T P L=
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ) 20 " p A [I
-—‘?’7 \;") \E'_b
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No no itien for'i’rff @
(check appropriate box) : ' Qa Drop stor@(pnﬁ;of business/p€troleum >
A. o, 6,>
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source s >0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr E transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr -

(constructed before 12/9/91) _ * (constructed on or after 12/

3. Existing lax;ge area source a 4. New large ar g
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry o 140 <x <2,100 gal~yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer.efily, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr botlrfypes, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) /(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classiﬁcatien/ ay aN ClCan not determine
If no, please check ppropriate classification: _ _
a acility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

o T werm e d ©711/07



|ﬁ’ART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A

2
3. Closing and sccxu-iné machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay OGN
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
-beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON ON/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - / |
In Part II-A:

- If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rgquired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine ghould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the maghine should be equipped with ecither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complct¢’A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked,the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ' '

A. Has the responsible official of alVnew sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with thg’appropriate.vent controls? ay OaN

Oy ON ON/A

[P}

Qy ON ON/A

4, :
ay ON
5. Repaired of adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condensgf exceeded 45°F? ' Qy ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

— — — —

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: ,
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located ' /
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy O
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr g _
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON On/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN aNa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON an/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on tﬁe carbon adsorber exhaust for me ing
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any end conuacuon
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend conLracUon,
or expansxon and downstream from no other inlet? QY. ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washgfs) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at a]f'times? QY ON On/aA
\[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREM’&NTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay anN
2. Mainmined rolling monthly avefages of perc consumption? aQy aN
3. Maintained leak detection ipépection and-repair reports for the following:
a. documentation pf leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ON/A
b. documentatign of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts fistalled w/in 5 days of receipt? - Qy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calfration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aN anNa
5. Maintained £xhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations? Qy OGN ON/A
6. Maintaipéd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy ON
7. Maipfained deviation reports? Qy ON OnNA
. Problem corrected? Qy ON AaN/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ON/A

3 0of 3

8/



“;ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? _ ay aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay

3. Does the resﬁ)onsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON OnN/a Muck cookers Qy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating’ ~~ ~ OY QN ON/A Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Exhaust daripers Ay ON ON/A
Pumps ‘ Qy ON ON/A Divetér valves Oy ON On/A

Solvent tanks and containers =~ QY ON ON/A idge filter housings OY ON ON/A

Water separators Ay OGN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible o :

Odor (noticeable pere odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumen
Halogen leak detector

on (F1ID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

00000

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: T ) /7N
a. Capablg/of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

tbrated agéinst a standard gas prior to and after each use
TD/FID only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)?

rocer zZp-J 3/3%3/e00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/6:9@/0\/ o~ AL T Wweerl
Inspectar’s Signature . Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5452 56" Commerce Park Blvd CITY: Tampa

PHONE: (813) 626-9661
MAILING ADDRESS: Same ' CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610

INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: - STATUS:
Mar 3, 2000 9:00 - 10:00 non-CDS In Compliance
NEDS NUMBER: 571143

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner
CONTACT(S): Stephan Szikszay

The R.O. was very busy at the time I went there this morning for the annual inspection. I decided
to reschedule the inspection next week.

INSPECTED BY: - Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 3,2000




v

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

'TYPE OF INSPECTION: AaNNUAL Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION ]
TMEWN, [ 5:60 T™MEOUT,__[4°/5 ARSDH#__ 5711473

TYPE OF FACILITY._PERC DY <LLEANET

FACILITY NAME:____ (APt BAY WHOLESALE oate. 3/ 8/ 2O

FACILITY LOCATION: 5452 &6* commence PARK BLvo
TAMpPAr e 3310
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: STEPHA N  SZIES zA/y PHONE NUMBER: (§/3) 626 - 9¢4 |

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the complianoé requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
<
>
@
@ T KL
& %o » &~
% - /.r‘ ‘Zﬂ
%2, 2,
s, ¢ I
©
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESX] ~ No[-]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeal—
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Pocerl ZH/
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: V/oc/(/v /B~ PHONE NUMBER: ( 813 ) 272-5322

Page [ of ! . Revised 10/96




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 5711473 DATE: 3/8/00 TIME IN: /2:45’ TIME OUT: [4:00
FACILITY NAME: TAMpA LAY WHOLESALLE
- £h -
FACILITY LOCATION: 5452 667" SOMMEREE PARE DLVo
TAMPpA ,  FL 33610
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 5 'E#EV S21ks 2A Y PHON}:;' (813) 626 - 246 |/

CONTACT NAME: . sanmc PHONE: SAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION , - |
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

0 ®

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | - I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large area source ‘ ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal~yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification *Y ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 22 O gallons.




[[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scalcd containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
-beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON Kna
Oy ON @EN/A

gd'y aN
Lg(y aN ON/A

ay ON ®va

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

|

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref riger_éted condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnscr

(complete A and B below).

| A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

MY ON

MYy ON ON/A
Wy oN On/a
Ry oON

My on ONvA

gly aN

—



- Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

.- Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
‘at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adso

. Equipped transfer
condenser coils?

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? }iY anN

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

€xhaust for measuring
ownstream of any bend, contraction,
pstream from any bend, contraction, '
no other inlet? L

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamete
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamete
or expansion; and downstream fr

nes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .~ -

airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

———— — ——— —

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2
“

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consu.rription?

-
M-

N Vb s

Il

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

. Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—— — P ———— — ——




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ’ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . ﬂY QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak 1ogé }ﬁy QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢Y aN anNva Muck cookers ' MY aN OnN/a
Door gaskets and seating gy ON aNa Stills My o~ awa
Filter gaskets and seating Ay aN aN/A Exhaust dampers gy on aONna
Pumps By ON ON/A Diverter valves Ay aN ana
Solvent tanks and containers ' iy ON ON/A = . - Cartridge filter housings §Y ON ON/A
Water separators Ry ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
' Visual examination (condchscd solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 154
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . o : , ?
Use of direi:t-reading instrumentauon (FlDIPIDIalorimetric tubes) ]
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
" b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use .
(PID/FID only)? : ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? ‘ Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Rocenr ZHV 3/%/ 00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ‘Date of Inspection

Loge o Hh— | [ YErk_

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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5711473 . . . Kb

" DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: TAMPA  PAY  WHILE SALE pate: 3/ gf D |

FACILITY LOCATION: 2422 56 P commence PALL. [l

TAmMp~ , L 33600

Annual Reporting Period: Man_ ze 19 97 10 M“"/ & 20 6

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance ‘with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. CIVES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to._

Action(s) taken to achie\;'e compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non_-compliénce: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby cértl:/y, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for d)y—to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S7Z247¢ S2/ é( 22y 3-§F-o0

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁmnon requm:mcnts Itis at the
_discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ‘ of ! .




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5452 56" Commerce Park Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 626-9661

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610

INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 3, 2000 9:00 10:00 Non-CDS In Compliance
NEDS NUMBER: 571143 '

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Stephan Szikszay

~ The R.O. was very busy at the time I went there this morning for the annual inspection. I decided
to reschedule the inspection next week.

‘| Follow-up on 3/8/00: Today I met with the owner, Mr. Szikszay, for the annual inspection. The
facility is very clean. No odors or leaks were noticed. Both the machines are well maintained.

The recordkeeping is good. The temperature and leak detection have been logged on a weekly
basis. The perc usage was 220 gallons for the past 12 months. Comparing with the perc usage of
95 gallons from the previous annual inspection, it did jump a quite bit. Mr. Szikszay said this
facility has been quite busy since last year, and now he considers buying a new machine to replace
the two old ones. I told him that he should inform us when the purchase is made.

{

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 3, 2000




TRoeeFeT a

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

=3 .
Amsrgzsrﬁ/i DATE: \/I'B/q')‘ TIME IN: (43S TIME OUT: _| S SY¢<

FACILITY NAME: PEQ.C D@‘I C\-C ANER, / (AP s @M} L\)r‘\’ULtSA’LC
FACILITY LOCATION: S BLTU‘%” CioneneC & D‘HZL
\ T APA ) L

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New faéility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) '

Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification %{Y aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

721/ facility qualified for a general permit as number __. S above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was SC O gallons.

LT

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to—carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay aN Ownva

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part IL-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated.condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \QY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E(Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . Y ON QN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? m' aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? XY ON
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? R§ QN

20f 4 * Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? J&{Y aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? - Eﬂ( - ON
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? 5& aN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, . :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN KN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ]( -
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : ay aN r\J/ A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ’ - Qy ON @/N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ ay OGN j&{N/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

-‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? hé' 0N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ F\Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ ;ﬂy aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? )§Y Qa
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) : _ ay & ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? 73\)/ aN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | )ﬁQ{ 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ty ON
Problem corrected? ' EE{ aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? | ]XJ/Y ON ON/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS !

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? gY ON

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘(éN
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' /é
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )ﬁ\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qa
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy AN

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? aQy aN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy 4ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' E{ aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves : ﬁY aN Muck cookers D/Y aN
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY aN Stills m{){ - ON
Filter gaskets and seating E/Y anN Exhaust dam;ﬁers 29{){ 0N
Pumps ' éY aN Diverter valves - m ON
Solvent tanks and containers Xy ON Cartridge filter housings KY aN
Water separators ‘ ﬁY aN |

St S 2 SZY

Name of Responsible Official

L&(&M Steue) %&H{%\ Whugr , k/l%/“\7

We (Please Print) Date of Inspection
[ W fppeox (v

Inspector’s Signature : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | ]

AnD pECTLO NG PEEC USAGE %A/ug,

A NTENACE  ACTT oS

U Gae DETROS
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COMMISSION

DOTTIE BERGER
JOE CHILLURA
CHRIS HART
JIM NORMAN

JAN PLATT
THOMAS SCOTT
ED TURANCHIK

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR B
ROGER P. STEWART

ML SpoRpugH cOON:

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, LEGAL &
WATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION
1900 - 9TH AVENUE
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
. TELEPHONE (813) 272-5960

FAX (813) 272-5157

AIR MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TELEPHONE (813) 272-5530

WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TELEPHONE (813) 272-5788

WETLANDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TELEPHONE (813) 272-7104

August 25, 1997

Mr. Stephan Szikszay

‘Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners, Inc.
‘5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd.
Tampa, Fl 33610 '

Subject: Corrections to Air General Permit Application

Reference; Air General Permit 0571143

Dear Mr. Szikszay,

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has completed the review process
for your application, and has assigned a permit number to your facility, as referenced
above. - ' '

In the FDEP’s review process of this application, the need to make some corrections has
been identified. These corrections (indicated by orange dots on the attached copy) are
required to be completed by you, as the indicated “Responsible Official”, making sure
you also sign and date the final page again, and mail to the following address:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Moenitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me at (813) 272-5530.

Sincerely,

RE
o CEIVED

James O. Holton, PE ' o | 'SEP 1 1 .1997

Air Toxics Engineer
& Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

An Affirmative Action - Equal Opportunity Employer {"
) : Printed on recycled paper




RECEIVED

JUH 261997 ~ . e
erchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification APR 2 2 1997

‘.i:‘. S
.

. ] . . .
EFC of HC " i Facility Name and Location Bureau of Air Monitoring
LIS AT A NI AT RATAIT : & Mobile Sour
1_ Far'ﬂ";; m\im;;'/?‘.’ri-lfm\.,,m-....- Nl el eeel e - - e v . T v -

L H 0571143 | |
v

Sit

.

E 0 4 W@é/%@di&@w

4. Fa
5o tg q
Cit )5, .‘b/ %5 33610
ALG 211997

EPC of HC |
AlR MANAGEMENT

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

St-ephan Szikszay, President

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Tampa Bay Whsle. Clnrs., Inc.
. Street Address: 5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd. - . .
© City: Tampa _ ~ County: Hillsborough Zip Code: =~ 33610

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
- Telephone: . . ( 813 626 -. 9661 Fax: (813) 628- 9319

- Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) ..

1o.- -Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manéger):

Stephan Szikszay

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd.

City: Tampa ' County: Hillsborough Zip Code: 33610
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: @13 626 - 9661 Fax: (g13) 628~ 9319
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED

rchloroethgylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification  APR 2 2 1997

fUN 26 ],gq‘}Je

EBC of HC | Facility Name and Location Bureau of Air Monitoring

H

i AU RAAMAERAATAIT : . & Mobile Sour
' 1. Facility Owner/Company Name !(Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners, INC
Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

2

same as above

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

[V}

" 4. Facility Location: .
Street Address: 5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd. _
City: Tampa County: gilisborough  ZipCode: 33610

-F, lhty Id

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Stephan Szikszay, President

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Tampa Bay Whsle. Clnrs., Inc.
Street Address: 5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd. .
City: Tampa County: Hillsborough ZipCode: = 33610

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
- Telephone: (813 626 - 9661 Fax: (813) 628- 9319

_ Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) .

[9.; Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): .

Stephan Szikszay
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 5452 56th Commerce Park Blvd.

City: Tampa County: millsborough ZipCode: 33610
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (@13 ) 626 - 9661 Fax: (g13) 628- 9319
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Conurol Machine Control Machine Control
Initally Device Iniually Device Initially Device
~|Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Insualled 1D |Purchased |Installed
Example - #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit ( )

(1) w/ ref. condenser B ]
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | :
(3) w/ rro controls L
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
"|(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unut

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controis

15-Aug87 7-Ngv96

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ _

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

2085 ] gallons

(b) If iess than 12 months, how many? | 1 months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: }

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L]
(X ]

Existing small area source | } New small area source

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



v

@

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser = | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser -]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the generai permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTUrhr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ]
No such units on-site ' l I

"USES PROPANE"

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases Lx]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair L=l

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ x]

td) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ X7 ¢

(¢) Instrument calibration [x]
-(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan LX ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



. - - Cemad T

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an-"X" the appropriate selection:

I ] I hereby surrender all eXisting air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, thar the
statements made in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permir as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of arv changes to the information contained in this notification.

4/17/97
Date

7/23/97

9/9/97

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) _ Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6_—25-96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

T T T T ARSID 0571143

N |

R E C E l V E TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS INC

STEPHEN SZIKSZAY |
5452 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD ’
1

MAR 11 199 " TAMPA FL 33610
BureEU of ’\_,_,._-—._——rﬂ———-v——/—'J

Ir Mo,
Mob”@ Soy nltof /ng Do NOT Remove Label

AnnualReportingPeriod:' Dee 37 1995 TO T 72 / 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wydn/ Qr /5: 2.9 3-/-75
Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



W
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS o
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
| COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL H.  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

amsms ST 43 pate 2/4/75  tovewn 7792 MM e our: 10070 AM
TAM/)A /3A7 Wit € A CLEAACSY

. S4S2. syt commerce pree Brvp
THAmpA | FL 33610

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TG PHFAN  SZIES A% none: (15 ) £2£-76¢6 /
SANLE & A=

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATIO

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A/ /AT Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION A |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (3 No notification form
| (check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source ﬁ\

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ‘ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification /éY AN  QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _( 2> gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Stoning perchloroethviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ‘ﬁY aN aN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? )ﬁY ON aN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? gY aON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ,
.least 24 hours prior to disposal? ?Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | , |
In Part II-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? }ZfY GUN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventng system? )ﬁY aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ﬁY ON GN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekiv/bi-weckly basis? ﬁY N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘ _ ?Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN

——— S —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: ’
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser tocated <
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? H}\E&J
\
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ON/A
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy anN OaN/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? QY ON ON/A
: i
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exdtdust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters stream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters eam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from-16 other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, fcclajmers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Reutéd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Ny oN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay }ﬁN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; }LY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : &Y aON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) aQy ON ¢N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON FN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' gY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? &y onN ONa
Problem corrected? A Ay ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? aQy ON %N/A




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' ?ﬁf an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /Isdv an

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢Y ON ONA Muck cookers ﬁY ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ¥y ON an/a Stills Py an anva
Filter gaskets and seating ¢Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers #Y ON aN/A
Pumps %Y.DN. ON/A Diverter valves WY aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY aON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ¢Y aN aN/A
Water separators Sy ON ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) | A
Odor (noticeable perc ador) ?
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ?{N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QOY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Rocer ZHv /Leféay SceTon '2/4/75

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
¢
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5452 56 th Commerce Park Blvd CITY: Tampa
: PHONE: (813) 626-9661
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 4, 1998 9:00 AM 10:00 AM non-CDS IV compLiAvcE

| NEDS NUMBER: 571143

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Stephan Szikszay

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

There are two machines in this facility. One is Multimatic Shop Star Series, SN 1-401. The
other one is Detrex 15-10-4-3, SN 827.

The machine were not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Szikszay did have the record in separate files for each machine and his perc purchase receipts
indicated that he has purchased 125 gallons over last 12 months.

His record also indicated that door seal of one of the machines (Multimatic) was repaired on
Dec, 1997.

The only thing missing from Mr. Szikszay’s record keeping is that he did not have the averages of
perc consumption on a monthly basis. He told us that he will start to record this as required.

Mr. Szikszay could not find the owners manual for one of the machines (Multimatic) when we
were in the facility doing inspection. He requested that we mail him the generic maintenance
manual. This was done on Feb 5, 1998.

INSPECTED BY: Leroy Shelton & Roger Zhu DATE: Feb4,1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION [_|
TMEIN:_7:o@ A TIME OUT:_/2:8= A ARSD#_ 57!/ 43
TYPE OF FACILITY, P ER < BRY CLEANGAR '

/ . J— - —
FACILITY NAME: TAMPA  (ZAY WHIE SALE paTE. 2/ %/ 75

S452 Sl th CommERCE  PARK  [ZLvr>
TAmpPA Pl 336 @

FACILITY LOCATION:
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: =7 CFPHA N SBIKS Z4A Y PHONE NUMBER. (/3 ) 626 - 766/

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecton, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D _ Based on the results Aof the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
. COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form bas been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__]  No[_] /\%A
Yerrl__

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: {
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: oce Zhd) / Lﬁ&&’/ SHet 7o A

< lease Print) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M‘-’\ PHONE NUMBER: ( g3 ) 272 -5§30

7
Revised 10/96

Paze_‘_ofL_.



1 g,
AIRS ID#: (15243~ N’
057143
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
i ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

. _ )2
FACILITY NAME: Ta,uP 6 RaY whple Sele Clecn o s, ToC - pATE: 2/ 25/9

FACILITY LOCATION: 5452 56% Comore, e P, i 5wlo/., Ta,2224, 2] 33€)0

Annual Reporting Period: M anaclh 1, ! 199¢ TO g c/ 25

19 29

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. X YES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

w ~
c [mal
g
Exact period of non-compliance: from to = i ;C:,J ﬂ
g ; - FT1
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 5 w» =
0= = <
. =8 3
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o2 B —
» 9 5
= O
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2 100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S &A% = ﬁ/ 2 /// /%0/ 2356

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

i }
i !

Page ' of I



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIMEIN:_ /3732 TIME OUT: [5: 22 ARS D#:__57/14 3

TYPE OF FACLLITY: P Dy (2 /conscyr

FACILITY NAME: T ampPd Ao g wihple /e DATE: 72 ¢ /77

I ’

FACILITY LOCATION: 5452 K4ih Commerce Pani Bivd.
Tampa, [l 33610

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S fe Plvip) SZEiKsZay PHONE NUMBER: (§13) 626~ 766 |

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

EI Based on the results of the coniplianoe requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[ X~ No[_]

|27 5 an
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: I Yerl
(Approximate)
~ — )
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LeCE Zu-
e, B (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:__/ L f;[c’k/’ ST — PHONE NUMBER: (6/13) 272-57 30

Page 7 of] . Revised 10/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
“TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL N -E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY u]
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 5 21143 pate: 2/9/98  tmmewm: /5°%?  tmMEouT: /5229 W!

FACILITY NAME: _Jdi #1/0 B&Lj whete Sale 0/@ e,

FACILITY LOCATION: 5452 54T Commerte Park f ivd
Tapipa, 2l 33610

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : StePhen S2) K52 of PHONE: J/g J b26-96L ) I
CONTACT NAME: ShmE PHONE: SAME
T

" |PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

MIA

IPART I: CLASSIFICATION . 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropnate box) ' ' ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A _ : _
. 1. Existing small arca source o4 2. New smali area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT
transfer only, x < 200 galAT : transfer only, x.< 200 galhr
both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 gal/yt
~ (constructed before 12/9/51) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. -Existing iai"ge arca source - a 4. New large arca source ' g
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 galix  dry-to<dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galivr - ﬂ
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivT :
- both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vt
{constructed before 12/9/51) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) '
S. This is a correct facility classificavon f}jY ON 0Can not determine ‘
assiicaudon
cral permit as number above
TS and s not ehigible for & gzneral permi
tB. The towal quanuty of perchler archased within the preceding 12 monins oy s dnv cleaning
: facility was G :

lof



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:

(check appropnatc boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylcne in tightly sealed and impervious containers? [ﬁ/\’ aN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ﬁY aON an/a
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? EfY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? §{Y aN awa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbor adsorber _
beds according 10 the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN ﬁN/A

o—

_E’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped witb 2 refrigcrated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with citber a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bclo“) Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has bccn checked, thc machine should be equnpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). -

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropniate vent controls? ' dy an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y ON ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed awzy from the .
condenser upon opening the door? ' ay anN MN/A
i 4. Measured and.recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,
i condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - o . Q,Y aN
i -
| 2. Repaired or adjusted the-equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tzmperaturz of the-- .
' condenser exceaded 45°F7 oo ay ON qN/A
.. Conducted all tampcraiurc monitoring afier an appropnaic cooldewn peried zad afier
' verifving that the coolant had been completely chargzd? \'.F\ aN

Povised §°11/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon

wn

6

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust icmperature on the oulet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, 2nd drver machines on a wecekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condcnscr '

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the ads
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than.100 p

Grber exhaust for measuring

ers downstream of any bend, contraction,
ers upstream from any bend, contraction,

om no other inlet?

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct di
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di
or expansion; and downs

Equipped uansfe chines (drvers, reclzaimers, and washers) with individual

Rgutéd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) ar all imes?

?ﬁ\-’ aN

ay ON :ﬁ

ON/A

ay aN ONaA
Oy ON 2ON/A

Qy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON 9N/A

| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

=

-

-
J.

w

~ o

o5

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection ané rzpair reports for the following: '
a. documentziion of 1eaks repaired wiin 24 hrs? or;

b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 da\s
and parts instailed w/in 5 davs of receipt?

. Maintained calibrau'on data? or appliccsic cirect regging instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct mom’toﬁng daiz on pers concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reporis? . _ o
Problem corrected?

Maintained compl‘_n:s plar if applicadiz”

;ﬁy ON

By ON

oy ON dwvA

ay aN ;z(N/A

ay aN %S’/A
oY ON ANA
@Y ON

ay an Fwa
ay aN ;’j\,\m
Oy ON pxm

[



el

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and rcpair

inspecion? | ' &Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? By on
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves : (#Y aN aNvA Muck cookers oy aN anva
Door gaskets and seating qﬁy ON ON/A Stills @y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Yy ON ON/A . Exhaust dampers '¢Y ON ON/A
Pumps | Yy ON OnA Divertervalves (Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers By ON ON/A - Cartridge filter housings (Y ON aN/A
Water separators ' lﬁY aN ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' %
Odor (noticeable perc odor) [F]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 0
Halogen leak detector ' a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: }XEN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?- QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use-

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? = - -~ ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? _ Ay ON
e. Verfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ’ ay ON
. . . . o]
(GCETR. ZH 3/25 /77
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Ve ' : Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Y Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Tampa Bay Wholesale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 5452 56" Commerce Park Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 626-9661

| MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610

INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 25, 1999 13:30 1520 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571143

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Stephan Szikszay

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

There two units (Multimatic and Detrex) in this facility. The recordkeeping is in a good shape.
Each unit has a own set of records.

The perc usage for the past 12-month was only 95 gallons comparing to 125 gallons recorded in
the last annual inspection. Mr. Szikszay said that one reason for the deduction of perc usage was
because of the large quantity of uniform cleaning other than the dry cleaning in the last year.

Also, he mentioned that he plans to move this dry cleaning business to Tampa downtown area in
this summer and he’ll notifv the EPC when he decides to move.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 25, 1999
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US Postal Service

Nn Innnraman A<

TAMPA
STEPHEN SZIKSZAY

TAMPA FL 33610

Postage $

5452 S6TH COMMERCE PARK

Z 333 w12 977

Receipt for Ceryf ied Mail

"AIRS ID 0571143

BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS INC

BLVD

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

armit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

p
sWrite"Return Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the aricle number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address

2. O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0571143
TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS INC

“STEPHEN SZIKSZAY
5452 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD

TAMPA FL 33610

Tt .
~
=

4a. Article Number

7 333 2977

4b. Service Type
O Registered
O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD

)zﬁ Certified

[ Insured

7. Date of Delivery

o

—

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|

|

I



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
 (Domestic’ Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certlfied Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage &
10 AIRS ID # 0571143001AG

SentTo STEPHEN SZIKSZAY
..................... TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS
strest, APt Nos 5452 S6TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD

i Siate ZFT TAMPA FL 33610 "

2000 2870 OOOO 70827 4237

E_S Form 3800, May 2000 ) See Reverse for Instructions -
'$534aAdV NYNI3Y 30 LH i e
3d0OT3ANIT 40 dO1 1V J3INDILS IDVd , -
SI:NUI:H "CUMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery S
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . S~d L
B Print your name and address on the reverse — \
so that we can return the card to you. C S' Atuges : - )
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ”vv &%QQX/\’ Agent .
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee ;
D. Is delivery adfffess different from item 1?2 [ Yes !
1. Article Addressed to: . . - . If YES, enter ﬁelivery address below: O No 5
. 10 AIRS ID # 0571143001AG |
STEPHEN SZIKSZAY ' L
. TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS l v
5452 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD : |
TAMPA FL 33610 3. Service Type . ‘
L ‘ Certified Mait [ Express Mail ;
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD. f
om0 07570 OO0 TR % ,y 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

l
{ PS Form 3811, July 1999 . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952

\

’ 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) . \
j




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
#» . 415237 MARLSE 2002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

8

-

e

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Ve
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRSID# 0571143 :
| TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
STEPHEN SZIKSZAY . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
5452 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL Obj.: 002273

33610




————

TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS, INC. 9682

" Depaitment of Eniromental Protection 31502
682 N . 50.00
The Bank of Tampa ARS IDF0571143 - : : 50.00




o |

| THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| 405106 FEB12 2001

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numbe.r can be found below on your mailing label.
: /
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \@kﬁy
| W&
g/ -

Do NOT Remove Label
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

g TAMPA FL

7001 0320 0001 7976 Luyg

33610

T AIRS ID # 0571143
s« TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS
STEPHEN SZIKSZAY
St 5452 S6TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD

R TV A

oy

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front'if space permits:

‘ ’ ,
# SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571143
. TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS
STEPHEN :SZIKSZAY
5452 56TH-.COMMERCE PARK BLVD
TAMPA FL .,
33610

. I%;?‘\{e Type |
Certified Mait {3 Express Mail

[J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandlse
O insured Mail dc.ob.

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) T Yes

IV NP Y TRy 2. Y S ULE U S R,

?DDL 0320 0001 ?“l?h itue

VL U, S SN

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1 789J




[‘ U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

3

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | §
w Ceriified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemant Reauired)

Recipiel

7000 DOLOO 0OO0Z2bL Y4ldA L53E

ZHOTaNG 56 o
SENDER: “507\'4PLETE THIS SECTION™"

Complete items 1, 2 and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and:address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0571143
Totat t TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE ¢
L
STEPHEN SZIKSZAY BANERS

5452 56Tl-£COMMERCE PARK BLVD

THLIY SR O
HIMOILS IOVd -

TSR e u"\:n.-leoN ON DELIVERY

A. Received bé(Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

-y

1. Article Addressed to:
AIRS 1D # 0571 143

TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS ‘.
STEPHEN SZIKSZ
5452 56TH COM
TAMPA FL
33610

MERLE PARK BLVD

0 Agent
[J Addressee
ress different from ftem 17 [ Yes

O No

D.Is deiivery
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type

Certified Mail {3 Express Maif
03 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait [0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

TPo0 0600t Y Is e SR

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

] PS Form 3811, July 1999

|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

bOD DDk Yl2k 5788
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5452 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD
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Compilete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS 1D # 0571143
TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery?

- ‘?/‘0/ ]

C. Signature !
[ Agent

X p QQO‘QA , [0 Addressee|

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571143
TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS
STEPHEN SZIKSZAY
5452 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD
TAMPA L 33610

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes [
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No [
i

3. Seryice Type
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

_

2000 0600 pnak 4ldl S8 S

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

7
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US Postal‘Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID# 0571148
GREATER TAMPA BAY CLEANERS
QUOC KHANH NGUYEN
8408 N ARMENIA AVE
TAMPA FL 33604

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprif 1995

SENDER:

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete itemns 3, 4a, and 4b. .
-Pﬁm your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this oxtra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. 1] Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

& Attach this form to the front of the ma:lplece or on the back if space does not

m'Write "Return Receipt Requesred' on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

ARs D% 057155, | 2333 63698

GREATER TAMPA BAY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
QUOC KHANH NGUYEN [ Registered

[ Certified
O Insured

{0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

o
AR
4

7. Date of Delivery
0‘*}@ / D

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requestsd

5 ame) .
and fee is paid)
/ : .

PS Form 38

I, December 1994

102s595-97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 k13 u_e

US Postal Service (/\
Receipt for Certified Mall\

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Pamstremtmi T TAIRS 1D # 0571143

TAMPA BAY WHOLESALL CLEANERS

" GTEPHEN SZIKSZAY - °
5452 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD

TAMPA FL 33610

- | ®

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Feas  °| $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995

R T A~ Ayl ) b M R

0} adojeaus jo doy 18n0 aul Je p|o:1

SENDER:

to receive the

=« Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. foIIowmg services (for an i
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtra fee): " '
d t :
-iiracr?l{\?sutorm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g .
mit. .
-\%?r:te)'ﬂerurn Recaipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery ‘}‘,’ ;
uThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the arlicle was defivered and the date -
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. 2
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number &":
ARSID#0571143 | 2 333 G[3 HT 2 E.
TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS 4b. Service Type g
STEPHEN SZIEKSZAY O Registered )Z' Certified & .
5452 S6TH:COMMERCE PARK BLVD O Express Mail O Insured .2
TAMPA FL33610 (7 Retun Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 2

7. Date of Deiivéry ’ 'g

%/ 2
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressek’s Address (Only if requested %
S Z ! m CAV and fee is paid) 8-
h '

Domestic Return Receipt
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below o\lé)ur mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

+ $50.00
2
Do NOT Remove Label @
= o
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AIRS ID 0571143 %
TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS INC 22 ;o
, STEPHEN SZIKSZAY FES
K | 5452 S6TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD ¢
i TAMPA FL 33610
.




TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS, INC.
Dept. of Enviromental Protection
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

- AIRS ID # 0571143

TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS

STEPHEN SZIKSZAY
5452 56 TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD

TAMPA FL 33610

Postage $

Cerlified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

Date, & Addressee’s Address -

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

T e U

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1372, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

- A e .

1. Article Addressed to:

4 AIRS ID # 0571143
' TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS

' STEPHEN SZIKSZAY

! 5452 S6TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD
TAMPA FL 33610

[l
'
|

\
~

Z 353467 4SD

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B 7 Delivery

C. Signature

a@;ﬂoﬁu O Agent
m@ { ) 242 Y EbAddressee ‘
D. Ysdelivery address different from itefn 72 I Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandlse
O Insured Mail 3 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse}
AIRS ID # 0571143
TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS

STEPHEN SZIKSZAY
5452 56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD

TAMPA FL 33610

Certified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Return Receipt Showing to Who,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Pate of eivry ‘
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ") Kt}\ ( 5 '
" ® Print your name and address on the reverse o= -f/,) 0/0

so that we can return the card to you. ignature \
* ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, nt -
or on the front if space permits. A see

btsdelivery address different from item 12 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to:
t If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

AIRS 1D # 0571443
TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS - =

STEPHEN SZIKSZAY
5452-56TH COMMERCE PARK BLVD

TAMPA FL 33610 - Service Type
. RCertified Mail [0 Express Mail
* "0 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

FRweLIIG o

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt "' 102595.99-M-1789




Ié your RETURN ADDﬁES§ compleied on the reverse side?

P.L74 USE L5k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail.

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

| Sant 1o

STEPHEN SzZIKS7
AY

5452 56TH Com

TAMPA FL 33619

Certified Fee

MERCE PARK BLVD

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing 1o
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

wComplete itefs 1 and/or,2 for aomona SEIVICES,
aComplate items 3, 4a, and 4b.

0; ado;a/\ua ;o doz JS/\O euu ze p|0;4 )

to receive the
following services (for an

aPrint your name and address on the reversa of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article nurnber.
wThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.,

1. O3 Addressee’s Address
2. 7 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

a2 Articla Addressed to:

Al
TAMPA BAY wop,
ESAL
STEPHEN Szikszay

3452 56TH. COMMERCE P
TAMPA FL'33610 ARK BLVD

f—

mcle Number
2 456

b. Service Type ,
O Registered ,KCeniﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Dateo DGII(% ¢

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Adare?.see s Addréss (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signaturey {. see or Agent)

X N

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

+,
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Pléase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onyr mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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TAMPA BAY WHOLESALE CLEANERS, INC.
Depariment of Eniromentai Protection

The Bank of Tampa AIRS (D 0571143
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50.00
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